

GAHC010001272026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/123/2026

MRS JASMINE BEGUM
WIFE OF TAJAJUL ALI, , RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- MISSAMORATE TEA
ESTATE, HOUSE NO. 146, P.O.- RANGAMATI, P.S.- DERGAON, PIN- 785614,
DIST.- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT, OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE SECRETARY
STATE LEVEL RECRUITMENT COMMISSION FOR CLASSIII POSTS
ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI- 22.

3:THE SECRETARY
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HEALTH FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE SUPERINTENDT OF GMC AND H
BHANGAGHAR
GHUWAHATI- 05.

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
D- BLOCK
GROUND FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIATE CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06. 7

7:THE LABOUR COMMISSIONER
ASSAM
SHRAM BHAWAN
B.K. KAKATI ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 07.

8:THE LABOUR WELFARE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS C BORA, MR. ANGSHUMAN DEKA,MS. S BAISHYA,MR S P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PERSONNEL DEPT.,SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

30.03.2026

In view of the order passed today in IA (Civil) No.996/2026, the petitioner is permitted to incorporate the correct name of the writ petitioner as '*Mrs. Jasmin Begum*' instead of '*Mrs. Jasmine Begum*' by filing amended cause title before the Registry within a period of 2 (two) weeks from today.

List the matter on 04.05.2026.

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till then.

An attempt shall be made to dispose of the matter on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant