

GAHC010001272026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/123/2026

MRS JASMINE BEGUM
WIFE OF TAJAJUL ALI, , RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- MISSAMORATE TEA
ESTATE, HOUSE NO. 146, P.O.- RANGAMATI, P.S.- DERGAON, PIN- 785614,
DIST.- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT, OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE SECRETARY
STATE LEVEL RECRUITMENT COMMISSION FOR CLASSIII POSTS
ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI- 22.

3:THE SECRETARY
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HEALTH FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE SUPERINTENDT OF GMC AND H
BHANGAGHAR
GHUWAHATI- 05.

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
D- BLOCK
GROUND FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIATE CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06. 7

7:THE LABOUR COMMISSIONER
ASSAM
SHRAM BHAWAN
B.K. KAKATI ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 07.

8:THE LABOUR WELFARE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS C BORA, MR. ANGSHUMAN DEKA,MS. S BAISHYA,MR S P
DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PERSONNEL DEPT.,SC, HEALTH

Linked Case : WP(C)/206/2026

ASRAF UDDIN AHMED
SON OF OWAZUDDIN SHEIKH RESIDENT OF CHATAMARI BEGUAN SUB
DISTRICT BALIJANA PO BAGUAN PS BAGUAN DISTRICT GOALPARA
ASSAM 783129

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM SECONDARY
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT GROUND FLOOR BLOCK C JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM 781005

2:THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM DISTRICT

KAMRUP METRO 781019

3:STATE LEVEL RECRUITMENT COMMISSION FOR CLASS III POSTS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
COLLEGE JAWAHAR NAGAR KHANAPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM 781022

4:JOINT SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION SIX MILE JAYA NAGAR
KHANAPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM 781022

5:MEDICAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT
GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL BHANGAGARH GUWAHATI
ASSAM 781032

Advocate for : MR. R CHAUHAN
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

04.05.2026

Mr. SP Das, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.123/2026 is granted time to file an amended cause-title before the Registry within 2 (two) working days from today.

Interim order, if any passed in WP(C) No.123/2026, shall continue, subject to the petitioner filing the amended cause title within 2 (two) working days from today.

Mr. M Bhuyan, learned counsel for the Health Department may complete

the pleadings and file necessary affidavit.

List the matters on 05.06.2026.

Interim order passed in WP(C) No.206/2026 shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant